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Charter  
 
   

OCH Three County Coordinated Opioid Response Steering Committee Charter 
Members 

 Name County Agency or Affiliation 
1 Chris Frank, MD, PhD 

cfrank@co.clallam.wa.us 
Clallam Clallam County Health Officer 

Emergency medicine, Primary care 
2 Susan Turner, MD, MPH 

susan.turner@kitsappublichealth.org 
Kitsap Kitsap County Health Officer 

3 Tom Locke, MD, MPH 
tlocke@co.jefferson.wa.us  

Jefferson Jefferson County Health Officer 
Provider 

4 Josh Jones, MD 
jwjones@olympicmedical.org  

Clallam Olympic Medical Center 
Psychiatry and Specialty Care 

5 Joe Mattern, MD 
jmattern@jeffersonhealthcare.org  
Tina Herschelman  
therschelm@jeffersonhealthcare.org   

Jefferson Jefferson Healthcare 
Hospitals 

6 Charlie Aleshire 
Charlie.Aleshire@harrisonmedical.org   

Kitsap Harrison Medical Center 
Emergency Care and Urgent Care 

7 Anders Edgerton 
aedgertn@co.kitsap.wa.us   

Region Salish BHO 

8 Wendy Sisk 
wendys@peninsulabehavioral.org  

Clallam Peninsula Behavioral Health 
Mental Health/Behavioral Health 

9 Stephanie Diltz 
stephanied@peninsulabehavioral.org 

Clallam Consumer 

10 David Beck, MD 
davidlbeckmd@gmail.com  

Kitsap Primary Care, OUD, MAT 
(Tribal clinic experience) 

11 Doug Baier 
baierdoug@hotmail.com  

Kitsap 
(Bremerton) 

Bremerton Fire Department 
EMS 

12 Chief Mike Lasnier 
mlasnier@suquamish.nsn.us  

Kitsap Suquamish Police Department 
Law Enforcement 

13 Julie Keegan 
Jkeegan2@co.clallam.wa.us  

Clallam Correctional Nurse 

14 Kristin Schutte 
schuttek@oesd114.org  

 OESD 114 
Schools/Youth 

15 Sara Marez-Fields 
smarez-fields@agapekitsap.org 

Kitsap SUD Outpatient Provider 

16 Liz Mueller 
lmueller@jamestowntribe.org  

Clallam Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe 
Elected Tribal Official 

17 Charlotte Garrido 
cgarrido@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Kitsap Elected County Official 

18 Kathleen Kler 
kkler@co.jefferson.wa.us  

Jefferson Elected County Official 

19 Mark Ozias 
mozias@co.clallam.wa.us  

Clallam Elected County Official 

20 Stephanie Diltz 
stephanied@peninsulabehavioral.org  

Clallam Lived Experience 

 
OCH Opioid Project Steering Committee Purpose 
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The purpose of the Steering Committee is to provide guidance and recommendations for the OCH Opioid 
Project to ensure that the assessment and plan includes the needs and resources of the appropriate sectors, 
key stakeholders, and partners across the three counties. The Steering Committee will advise the Director and 
project team regarding emerging issues, problems, and initiatives. 
 
 
Steering Committee Operating Principles 

• Committee membership will comprise of sectors from each of the counties including health officers, 
law enforcement, primary care providers, youth/schools, EMS, hospitals, elected officials, criminal 
justice, syringe exchange, behavioral health, and the Salish BHO. 

• Steering Committee members are willing to serve at least until January 31, 2017.  
• The Steering Committee shall operate with respect and willingness to listen to different perspectives.  

 
Responsibilities  

• Review proposed work plan and provide feedback and guidance to ensure that the depth and breadth 
of the assessment is both thorough and doable. 

• Support the work of the project by identifying and providing existing data points, data needs, and gaps 
in the data.  

• Review proposed surveys and other data gathering tools developed by the project team and provide 
feedback and guidance to ensure tools are appropriate. 

• Support the work of the project by connecting staff to existing resources as well as identifying gaps in 
resources. 

• Review data summaries as they are drafted and provide guidance and feedback in finalizing them and 
incorporating them into the plan. 

• Review 3 County Coordinated Opioid Response Report and provide feedback and guidance for 
finalizing. 

• Review draft 3 County Coordinated Opioid Response Plan and provide feedback and guidance for 
finalizing. 

Timeline  
The Steering Committee shall meet as needed; attendance via conference call is appropriate.  
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